Box No.

Dog & Rubbish bins

Anglian Water

Clerk's Tax

Clerk's Salary

Hire of Church for
Parish Council

Meetings

Hire of Village Hall for
Parish Council

Meetings

EXPLANATION OF SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCES 2014 - 2015 cont

This Year Last Yr

(£) (£)

185

116

30

613

220

Diff

(£)

145

155

809

62

140

Diff

(%) +-

40

-39

30

-196

-62

80

Explanation

40 MSDC bought the charges up to the same as Babergh District

Council
-39 Pipes and connections were purchased so that cans and buckets can be
filled in more locations on one of the Allotments, the other has already

been fixed

30 Our Clerk retired, who was not eligible for tax, another started for 2-3 months

only

-196 Our Clerk retired in July, we then had a Clerk who covered 2 to three months,

were then without until temporary Clerk started January to just do Minutes

-62 We were unable to use the new Village Hall until September 2013, before

then we were holding our Meetings in the Church

80 This year we have been able to use the Village Hall for all 11 Meetings



