EXPLANATION OF SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCES 2014 - 2015 cont

Box No.	This Year	Last Yr	Diff	Diff	
	(£)	(£)	(£)	(%) + -	Explanation
Dog & Rubbish bins	18	35	145	40	40 MSDC bought the charges up to the same as Babergh District Council
Anglian Water	116		155	-39	-39 Pipes and connections were purchased so that cans and buckets can be filled in more locations on one of the Allotments, the other has already been fixed
Clerk's Tax	30		0	30	30 Our Clerk retired, who was not eligible for tax, another started for 2-3 months only
Clerk's Salary	61	13	809	-196	-196 Our Clerk retired in July, we then had a Clerk who covered 2 to three months, were then without until temporary Clerk started January to just do Minutes
Hire of Church for Parish Council Meetings		0	62	-62	-62 We were unable to use the new Village Hall until September 2013, before then we were holding our Meetings in the Church
Hire of Village Hall for Parish Council Meetings	22	20	140	80	80 This year we have been able to use the Village Hall for all 11 Meetings